
 
 
 

 
 

MAPC Contract 
 

Instructions: 

Please execute the contract below by following the DocuSign prompts. 

 

 
If you need to change the signing responsibility*: 
select “Other actions” in the DocuSign menu, then “assign to someone else”. It 

will prompt you on how to send that information to the new person. 

*Note that this function is not available if you receive this document in “view 

only” mode. If you receive this document and have no place to sign off, you 

are probably in “view only” mode. 

 

If you would like to add a comment: 
select “Other Actions”, and then “Mark up”. It will prompt you on how to add 

your comment. 
*Note that any changes made using this feature will need to be initialed off by each 
previous signer. 
 

 
If you have questions about contract content: 
please contact the MAPC staff member you have been working with on this 

project.  

 

 

If you have questions about using the DocuSign system: 
please contact MAPC Admin team: adminstaff@mapc.org   

Docusign Envelope ID: 1F0D92F8-868D-4E4A-92DA-A58D30C5D82A

mailto:adminstaff@mapc.org


The attached Contract presented for processing is consistent with MAPC policies and procedures. I agree with the description and scope of work 

described in the attached contract. 

 

 

 

MAPC Chief Procurement Officer / Legal Counsel 
The Contract was solicited in a manner consistent with MAPC policies and applicable purchasing laws and is complete and ready for execution. 

 

 

 

MAPC Finance Department Delegate 
The financial terms, conditions and funds availability associated with the Contract are acceptable to the Finance Department. 

 

 

MAPC Executive Director 
The Contract meets with my approval. 

 

 

     Client       Contractor: 

Project Title: 

Purpose:  

Contract Dates: 

Contract Project Code:  

Revenue/Contract Amount:  

Expense/Passthrough:    

MAPC Retains:    MAPC Department:   

MAPC Lead Project Manager 

Metropolitan Area Planning Council 

CONTRACT/AGREEMENT APPROVAL 

SIGN-OFF 

THIS COVER SHEET IS FOR MAPC INTERNAL USE 

Internal Blue Sheet # : ____________________________  
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execution - 10/31/2026

75%

M2184

 

to provide vehicles to Greater Boston Police Council members

.8% per order

25% to GBPC

GBPC 2025 Vehicles

 

Muni Collab

Liberty Chevrolet, Inc.

11/7/2025Kelsi Champley

11/7/2025Marjorie S. Weinberger

Peter Dilsizian 11/7/2025

M26-0151

Elizabeth R.M. Weyant
11/7/2025
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11/06/2025

The Hilb Group New England, LLC
120 Turnpike Rd
Suite 300
Southborough MA 01772

Melissa Pflug

mpflug@hilbgroup.com

Liberty Motorcar Co
90 Bay State Rd

Wakefield MA 01880

Arbella Protection Insurance Co 41360
General Security Indem Co AZ 20559

00679482 25-26 Master

A 3820077064 10/01/2025 10/01/2026
1,000,000

1,000,000

3,000,000

A 3820077064 10/01/2025 10/01/2026

550,000

550,000

A
3820077064 10/01/2025 10/01/2026

1,000,000

A
10,000

4620087670-03 10/01/2025 10/01/2026
5,000,000
5,000,000

B
DEALERS PHYSICAL DAMAGE

26444-00717-08 10/01/2025 10/01/2026 LIMIT $20,628,117

GBPC
2 Winter Street, Suite #302

Waltham MA 02451

PROD / CUSTOMER ID:

OTHER:

ER
OTH-

STATUTE
PER

LOC

LOC

LOC
OTC LOC $

$

AUTO ONLY (Ea accident)

$AGGREGATE

ONLY
HIRED AUTOS

AUTOS ONLY
IN GARAGE
AUTOS USED

JECT

COLLISION

EXCESS

PERILS
SPECIFIED

PRIMARY

COMP /

DIRECT BASIS

LEGAL LIABILITY

GARAGE KEEPERS LIABILITY

$

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY PRO- LOC

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

Y / N

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

REMARKS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$

OTHER THAN
AUTO ONLY

$EA ACCIDENT

GARAGE LIABILITY

OWNED

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION #:CERTIFICATE #:COVERAGES

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

CERTIFICATE OF GARAGE INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 30 (2016/03)
© 2010-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

NON-OWNED

BUSINESS

ANY AUTO

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

Docusign Envelope ID: 1F0D92F8-868D-4E4A-92DA-A58D30C5D82A



11/06/2025

The Hilb Group New England, LLC
120 Turnpike Rd
Suite 300
Southborough MA 01772

Melissa Pflug

mpflug@hilbgroup.com

Liberty Motorcar Co
90 Bay State Rd

Wakefield MA 01880

Arbella Protection Insurance Co 41360
General Security Indem Co AZ 20559

00679482 25-26 Master

A 3820077064 10/01/2025 10/01/2026
1,000,000

1,000,000

3,000,000

A 3820077064 10/01/2025 10/01/2026

550,000

550,000

A
3820077064 10/01/2025 10/01/2026

1,000,000

A
10,000

4620087670-03 10/01/2025 10/01/2026
5,000,000
5,000,000

B
DEALERS PHYSICAL DAMAGE

26444-00717-08 10/01/2025 10/01/2026 LIMIT $20,628,117

MAPC
60 Temple Place

Boston MA 02111

PROD / CUSTOMER ID:

OTHER:

ER
OTH-

STATUTE
PER

LOC

LOC

LOC
OTC LOC $

$

AUTO ONLY (Ea accident)

$AGGREGATE

ONLY
HIRED AUTOS

AUTOS ONLY
IN GARAGE
AUTOS USED

JECT

COLLISION

EXCESS

PERILS
SPECIFIED

PRIMARY

COMP /

DIRECT BASIS

LEGAL LIABILITY

GARAGE KEEPERS LIABILITY

$

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY PRO- LOC

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

Y / N

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

REMARKS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$

OTHER THAN
AUTO ONLY

$EA ACCIDENT

GARAGE LIABILITY

OWNED

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION #:CERTIFICATE #:COVERAGES

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

CERTIFICATE OF GARAGE INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 30 (2016/03)
© 2010-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

NON-OWNED

BUSINESS

ANY AUTO

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
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